
22.03.69. Waterville Valley    Slalom, men   
 
 
 
 
 
number of gates: 45/53 
 
 
 
 
  1. Jean-Nöel Augert   FRA  39.89 44.21  84.10 
  2. Herbert Huber   AUT  40.04 44.07  84.11 
DQ Henry Brechu   FRA  40.05 44.25  84.30 DQ? 
  3. Patrick Russell   FRA  40.73 43.61  84.34 
  4. Rick Chaffe   USA  40.60 43.75  84.35 
DQ Haakon Mjoen   NOR  40.39 44.22  84.61 DQ? 
  5. Dumeng Giovanoli  SUI  40.66 44.12  84.78 
  6. Andreas Sprecher   SUI  40.71 44.29  85.00 
  7. Lasse Hamre   NOR  40.15 45.07  85.22 
 
  8. Hank Kashiwa   USA  40.86 44.70  85.56 
  9. Olle Rolen    SWE  40.95 44.64  85.59 
10. Heini Messner   AUT  39.80 45.90  85.70 
11. Dennis McCoy   USA  40.43 45.43  85.83 
12. Jacob Tischauser   SUI  40.89 44.97  85.88 
13. Georges Mauduit   FRA  41.08 44.88  85.96 
14. David Zwilling   AUT  40.37 45.72  86.09 
15. Sepp Loidl    AUT  40.83 45.27  86.10 
16. Karl Cordin   AUT  39.99 46.21  86.20 
17. Hans Zingre   SUI     86.24  
18. Hansjörg Schlagger  FRG  41.18 45.15  86.33  
19. Sven Mikaelsson   SWE     86.41 
20. Bengt-Erik Grahn   SWE     86.59 
 
21. Keith Sheppard   CND  40.65 46.31  86.96 
22. Peter Duncan   CND     87.03 
 
 
DNF(1):  

Billy Kidd    USA  (10), 
 

DQ(1):  
Karl Schranz    AUT  (  6), 

 
 



DNF(2):  
Alain Penz    FRA,  
Andrej Bachleda II   POL 
Vladimir Sabich   USA,  
Edmund Bruggmann   SUI, 
Harald Rofner   AUT,  
Werner Bleiner   AUT,  
Claudio DeTassis   ITA, 
Pier-Lorenzo Clataud   ITA 

 
DQ(1):  

6, Haakon Mjoen  NOR 44,22  
7, Henry Brechu  FRA 44,25 

 
 
 

  1st run      2nd run 
 
 
      finally sunny,  

snow softening 
 
 
  1. Heini Messner AUT 39.80    1. Patrick Russell FRA 43.61 
  2. Jean-Nöel Augert FRA 39.89    2. Rick Chaffee USA 43.75 
  3. Karl Cordin AUT 39.99 
  4. Herbert Huber AUT 40.04    3. Herbert Huber AUT 44.07 
  5. Henry Brechu FRA 40.05    4. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI 44.12 
  6. Lasse Hamre NOR 40.14    5. Jean-Nöel Augert FRA 44.21 
      DQ Haakon Mjoen NOR 44.22  
  7. David Zwilling AUT 40.37  DQ Henry Brechu FRA 44.25 
  8.  Haakon Mjoen NOR 40.39    6. Andreas Sprecher SUI 44.39 
  9. Dennis McCoy USA 40.43 
10.        7. Olle Rolen  SWE 44.64 
11. Rick Chaffee USA 40.60    8. Hank Kashiwa USA 44.70 
12. Keith Sheppard CND 40.65    9. Georges Mauduit FRA 44.88 
13. Dum. Giovanoli SUI 40.66  10. Jacob Tischauser SUI 44.97 
14. Andreas Sprecher SUI 40.71  11. Lasse Hamre NOR 45.07 
15. Patrick Russell FRA 40.73  12. H-J. Schlagger FRG 45.15 
16. Sepp Loidl  AUT 40.83  13. Sepp Loidl  AUT 45.27 
17. Hank Kashiwa USA 40.86   
18. Jacob Tischauser SUI 40.89 
19. Olle Rolen  SWE 40.95 
 
 


